Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Omeganutrel Inc.				07/13/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			· <u>·······</u> ·	
Name:	University of	Guelph	1		
Street Address:		0 Stone Road East			
City:	Guelph, Onta	Guelph, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA	ANADA			
Postal Code:	N1G2W1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7001		70016	10		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(937)44				
Correspondence will b Phone:	<i>e sent via US</i> 937-443		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:			nompsonhine.com		
Correspondent Name:	Theodo	re D. Li	ienesch		
Address Line 1:			nd Street		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	.ddress Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E. .ddress Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402				
	Dayton,		43402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			472035-00315-C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Theodore D. Lienesch		
Total Attachments: 4 source=472035-00315 source=472035-00315 source=472035-00315 source=472035-00315	-c1_20071108 -c1_20071108	317253 317253	2#page2.tif 2#page3.tif 2#page4.tif	PATENT	
500394578			RFFL: (020083 FRAME: 0496	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMEGANUTREL INC. ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 39 Dickson St., P.O. Box 607, Cambridge, Ontario, CANADA, N1R5W1, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the patents/patent applications ("Patents") listed in attached schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 50 Stone Road East, Guelph, Ontario, CANADA, N1G2W1, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said inventions covered thereby; and

NOW THEREFORE, for five (\$5) dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, OMEGANUTREL INC. does hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including all Letters Patent of the United States, Canada, Australia and New Zealand which have been or shall be granted on any of the Patents, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND OMEGANUTREL INC. hereby agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary to vest or perfect the title of THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, its successors and assigns, in and to said Patents and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both Canada and foreign, which may be granted said Patents, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND OMEGANUTREL INC. hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the Patents, and upon any and

PATENT REEL: 020083 FRAME: 0497

all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

DATED at <u>Surjek</u> this <u>13</u> day of <u>17</u> 2007.

OMEGANUTREL INC.

[Name] (the inters

By:

[Name] [Title]

Canad LACCORY

(CRCC

FRATIFIERS

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 020083 FRAME: 0498 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

DATED at build list this 13 day of July ____**,** 2007.

THE UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH

By:

- lifti [Name] ALAN BILULAAN [Title] VICE-PRESSEENT (RESEARCH)

Witness:

[Name] 1400 63555 [Title] 1200 x x 2007 + CET (2000) CHELEY FERTICIENS

PATENT REEL: 020083 FRAME: 0499

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Patent Number/Application Number	Issue Date/Filing Date
United States	7,001,610	February 21, 2006
Canada	2,444,189	March 13, 2007
Australia	2002-308465	April 23, 2002
New Zealand	529,148	October 12, 2006

DMSTORLegaN055613400001\538625v1

•7

ì

PATENT REEL: 020083 FRAME: 0500

.

:

RECORDED: 11/08/2007